
CHRIST CHURCH (CHURCH OF ENGLAND) INFANT SCHOOL & NURSERY 

            Newsletter 18 – 23rd June 2023 
                                            

        ‘Grow and Learn together with God by our side’ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kindness Love Honesty Perseverance  Respect Friendship 

 
 

Worship Theme for the half term 

Respect  

Thought for the Week 

Respect- Give it to receive it! 

 

Sports Day 

 Our new planned date for Sports Day is Wednesday 5th July. The event will take place at the Junior school 

site at 9.30 till approximately 11.00.  

Children to come to school as usual and staff will walk with the children to the Junior site. Children to 

wear P.E. clothes. Please also ensure your child wears a sun hat, apply sun-cream before school and bring 

a bottle of water.  

Parents are warmly invited to join us for the morning to support the children. 

 

 

We shall be holding our annual Summer Fayre on Saturday 24th June at the Junior school, Woodcote rd. 

The PFA have been very busy working behind the scenes to ensure the day runs smoothly and is a fun 

day for all the family.  

Stalls include; BBQ, bar and cakes, bottle tombola, gift tombola, bouncy castle, Punch & Judy, name the 

monkey, beat the goalie, talent show and more.  

The fun starts at 2.00 till 4.30. 

Please come along and support us, we would love to see you all there.  

                              

 

 

 

 

 



 

Year 1 Trip to Cannock Chase Toy Museum  

Year one had a brillant day at the toy museum learning about toys and games from the past. They 

took part in art and craft activities, watched Punch & Judy and enjoyed playing games. The 

children really enjoyed the day, they behaved fantastically and were a credit to the school.  

 

    

 

    

 

        

 

 

 



 

 

   

 

P.E Workshops 

Thank you to all the parents who were able to join us this week for the Soccer 2000 P.E workshops. All 

the children had lots of fun and it was lovely that so many parents  

 

 

        

    

    

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for Diary   

Saturday 24th June Summer Fayre  Volunteers Needed! 

Wednesday 28th June Yr2 Trip Cosford  

Tuesday 4th July Reception trip to Hoo Zoo  

Wednesday 5th July  Sports Day  

Thursday 6th July  Yr2 to Juniors – meet the teacher 

Friday 7th July  New classes information  

Tuesday 11th July End of year reports  

Wednesday 12th July  3.15-5.00 Parent drop in’s 

Monday 17th July  Year 2 Leavers Disco 

Wednesday 19th July Year 2 Leaver Service @ Christ Church 6pm 

Friday 21st July  Children break up for Summer Holidays  

Monday 24th July  INSET Day  

Tuesday 25th July  INSET DAY  

Monday 4th September  INSET DAY 

Monday 6th November  INSET DAY 

Friday 22nd December  INSET DAY 

Friday 24th May  INSET DAY 

Monday 22nd July  INSET DAY 

Wolverhampton School Term Dates 2023/2024 

 

For school proposed INSET Days please see dates below 

 

 



 

 


